
3/10/24 Game #1 Orange: 46
White: 43

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Johnson, Henry 1 2 3 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 4
Rountree, Malachi 2 4 12 0 1 4 13 1 3 5 1 9
Ramsey, Justin 3 2 7 0 3 2 10 0 0 5 4 4
Cushing, Terry 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2
Willinger, Ken 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kyde, Kevin 6 2 5 0 0 2 5 5 6 10 2 9
Dattilo, Jeff 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Skaggs, Chris 8 2 6 4 6 6 12 2 6 13 0 18

Team Totals 13 35 4 12 17 47 8 15 34 9 46

2 Point Field Goal % 37.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 36.2%
Free Throw % 53.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

White Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Wesley 1 1 2 2 4 3 6 0 0 3 3 8
Wadell, Jimmy 2 2 4 2 5 4 9 0 0 5 1 10
Oliver, Sam 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Kurtz, Andrew 4 2 6 0 2 2 8 2 2 10 3 6
Schadt, Craig 5 0 1 1 4 1 5 0 0 2 1 3
Melendez, Sancho 6 3 7 1 4 4 11 4 5 5 4 13
Dillihay, Baker 7 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Peniston, Chris 8 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 2 2 1

Team Totals 9 23 6 21 15 44 7 11 28 14 43

2 Point Field Goal % 39.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 28.6%
Overall Field Goal % 34.1%
Free Throw % 63.6%



3/10/24 Game #2 Blue: 46
Gold: 56

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Edlin, Gary 1 1 2 3 6 4 8 1 2 0 2 12
Willinger, Kenny 2 2 6 0 3 2 9 2 2 4 4 6
Sullivan, Demond 3 3 4 1 2 4 6 0 0 2 2 9
Gagel, Todd 4 3 5 1 3 4 8 0 0 7 2 9
Dudley, Lance 5 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 2 0
Hart, Brian 6 1 6 2 5 3 11 1 2 6 1 9
Eades, Kevin 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1
Glover, Mark 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

Team Totals 10 25 7 21 17 46 5 8 23 15 46

2 Point Field Goal % 40.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 33.3%
Overall Field Goal % 37.0%
Free Throw % 62.5%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gold Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Noonan, Jon 1 3 6 2 4 5 10 3 4 5 2 15
Shircliff, Charlie 2 6 9 0 0 6 9 2 4 7 3 14
Cosgrove, Rex 3 2 2 3 6 5 8 2 6 8 0 15
Morrison, Tyler 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 1
Kennedy, Austin 5 1 1 1 5 2 6 1 2 1 1 6
Pierce, Kenny 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Farnan, Patrick 7 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 4 1 4
Williams, Neal 8 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 2 3 0 1

Team Totals 14 25 6 16 20 41 10 20 30 8 56

2 Point Field Goal % 56.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 37.5%
Overall Field Goal % 48.8%
Free Throw % 50.0%



3/10/24 Game #3 Black: 67
Green: 62

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hoffner, Matt 1 0 0 3 4 3 4 2 2 1 0 11
Thornbury, Daniel 2 8 10 2 7 10 17 3 3 4 0 25
Hudson, Charlie 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Ross, Antoine 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Isom, Corey 5 1 3 2 3 3 6 2 2 4 2 10
Moore, Juston 6 1 2 0 1 1 3 3 4 7 2 5
Eskridge, David 7 4 6 2 2 6 8 2 2 6 3 16
Ramsey, Mike 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

Team Totals 14 22 9 18 23 40 12 13 24 8 67

2 Point Field Goal % 63.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
Overall Field Goal % 57.5%
Free Throw % 92.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 3 5 5 15 8 20 1 3 3 1 22
Young, Bob 2 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 2 0 2
Gnau, Brian 3 1 3 0 6 1 9 0 0 3 4 2
Williams, Cutter 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Miescke, Mike 5 3 5 2 5 5 10 0 0 3 2 12
Scharfenberger, John 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Effinger, John 7 8 13 1 2 9 15 0 0 11 4 19
Kemme, Patrick 8 2 5 0 0 2 5 1 6 9 4 5

Team Totals 18 34 8 28 26 62 2 9 31 15 62

2 Point Field Goal % 52.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 28.6%
Overall Field Goal % 41.9%
Free Throw % 22.2%



3/10/24 Game #4 Red: 55
Gray: 47

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 7 7 0 1 7 8 0 0 5 4 14
Fischer, George 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
Franklin, Steve 3 3 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 5 2 6
Clark, Moe 4 11 21 1 3 12 24 1 5 9 0 26
Crawford, Ray 5 0 3 0 5 0 8 1 2 6 2 1
Gagel, Steve 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Lightenheimer, Jesse 7 2 5 0 1 2 6 0 0 7 0 4
Kolb, Richard 8 2 6 0 0 2 6 0 2 4 0 4

Team Totals 25 48 1 12 26 60 2 10 36 8 55

2 Point Field Goal % 52.1%
3 Point Field Goal % 8.3%
Overall Field Goal % 43.3%
Free Throw % 20.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Gray Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Paul, Brandon 1 6 13 3 4 9 17 0 0 5 3 21
Montgomery, Kent 2 2 5 0 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 4
Sheckles, Twayne 3 2 5 0 2 2 7 0 0 2 1 4
Spurling, Brian 4 1 3 0 8 1 11 0 0 5 1 2
Dunn, Eran 5 2 4 1 1 3 5 1 1 8 3 8
Wheatley, Matt 6 1 4 2 5 3 9 0 0 12 1 8
Zachary, Jeff 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
Bratcher, Pat 8 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Team Totals 14 34 6 23 20 57 1 1 35 9 47

2 Point Field Goal % 41.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 26.1%
Overall Field Goal % 35.1%
Free Throw % 100.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through March 10th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

1 Black Team 10          3            0.769

4 Green Team 9.5         4            0.704

2 Red Team 9            5            0.643

6 Orange Team 7.5         6            0.556

7 White Team 7.5         7            0.517

8 Gold Team 5            8            0.385

5 Gray Team 4            9            0.308

3 Blue Team 3            10          0.231

Note: 1/2 wins credited for each mini-tournament victory 
           (1.5 wins for White 1 win for Red, 0.5 wins for Green and Orange)



Cumulative Season Results Through March 10th Games
TEAM #1 Black Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hoffner, Matt 1 12          11          21          0.524     16          43          0.372     27          64          0.422     5            8            0.625     30          2.5         18          75          6.3         
Thornbury, Daniel 2 13          40          58          0.690     37          107        0.346     77          165        0.467     37          50          0.740     54          4.2         16          228        17.5       
Hudson, Charlie 3 7            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     0            1            -        3            0.4         0            4            0.6         
Ross, Antoine 4 10          10          27          0.370     6            29          0.207     16          56          0.286     2            2            1.000     34          3.4         11          40          4.0         
Isom, Corey 5 12          14          25          0.560     28          78          0.359     42          103        0.408     12          13          0.923     59          4.9         28          124        10.3       
Moore, Juston 6 12          32          67          0.478     18          57          0.316     50          124        0.403     6            15          0.400     66          5.5         29          124        10.3       
Eskridge, David 7 13          41          74          0.554     6            30          0.200     47          104        0.452     28          42          0.667     68          5.2         26          128        9.8         
Ramsey, Mike 8 13          5            9            0.556     2            21          0.095     7            30          0.233     1            2            0.500     16          1.2         5            17          1.3         

Team Totals 13          155        286        0.542     113        365        0.310     268        651        0.412     91          133        0.684     330        25.4       133        740        56.9       
Opponent Totals 13          209        467        0.448     59          227        0.260     268        694        0.386     65          127        0.512     503        38.7       140        660        50.8       
Differential (54)        (181)      0.094     54          138        0.050     0            (43)        0.026     26          6            0.172     (173)      (13.3)     (7)          80          6.1         

TEAM #2 Red Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 13          29          61          0.475     1            8            0.125     30          69          0.435     8            18          0.444     60          4.6         35          69          5.3         
Fischer, George 2 10          0            0            -        7            19          0.368     7            19          0.368     0            1            -        4            0.4         3            21          2.1         
Kemme, John 3 2            0            0            -        0            2            -        0            2            -        0            0            -        4            2.0         2            0            0.0         
Clark, Moe 4 13          91          188        0.484     21          55          0.382     112        243        0.461     49          82          0.598     107        8.2         28          294        22.6       
Crawford, Ray 5 13          21          38          0.553     26          83          0.313     47          121        0.388     10          20          0.500     86          6.6         22          130        10.0       
Gagel, Steve 6 5            0            1            -        0            0            -        0            1            -        0            1            -        6            1.2         0            0            0.0         
Lightenheimer, Jesse 7 13          24          63          0.381     4            30          0.133     28          93          0.301     3            7            0.429     59          4.5         33          63          4.8         
Kolb, Richard 8 13          36          67          0.537     0            1            -        36          68          0.529     12          28          0.429     58          4.5         17          84          6.5         
Franklin, Steve 3 9            24          47          0.511     0            0            -        24          47          0.511     4            7            0.571     31          3.4         14          52          5.8         

Team Totals 13          225        465        0.484     59          198        0.298     284        663        0.428     86          164        0.524     415        31.9       154        713        54.8       
Opponent Totals 13          159        346        0.460     94          285        0.330     253        631        0.401     77          127        0.606     347        26.7       171        677        52.1       
Differential 66          119        0.024     (35)        (87)        (0.032)   31          32          0.027     9            37          (0.082)   68          5.2         (17)        36          2.7         

TEAM #3 Blue Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Edlin, Gary 1 7            8            18          0.444     15          45          0.333     23          63          0.365     4            8            0.500     20          2.9         10          65          9.3         
Willinger, Kenny 2 13          46          122        0.377     4            14          0.286     50          136        0.368     11          29          0.379     61          4.7         42          115        8.8         
Sullivan, Demond 3 12          34          61          0.557     9            37          0.243     43          98          0.439     15          31          0.484     70          5.8         19          110        9.2         
Gagel, Todd 4 13          12          40          0.300     4            20          0.200     16          60          0.267     1            2            0.500     49          3.8         11          37          2.8         
Bonds, Michael 5 9            16          41          0.390     12          45          0.267     28          86          0.326     11          20          0.550     71          7.9         27          79          8.8         
Hart, Brian 6 12          26          64          0.406     19          61          0.311     45          125        0.360     20          34          0.588     50          4.2         28          129        10.8       
Eades, Kevin 7 13          3            13          0.231     5            13          0.385     8            26          0.308     1            2            0.500     25          1.9         18          22          1.7         
Glover, Mark 8 12          8            28          0.286     0            0            -        8            28          0.286     0            0            -        15          1.3         6            16          1.3         
Dudley, Lance 1 4            4            8            0.500     1            7            0.143     5            15          0.333     1            2            0.500     5            1.3         5            12          3.0         

Team Totals 13          157        395        0.397     69          242        0.285     226        637        0.355     64          128        0.500     366        28.2       166        585        45.0       
Opponent Totals 13          173        376        0.460     92          282        0.326     265        658        0.403     85          152        0.559     413        31.8       129        707        54.4       
Differential (16)        19          (0.063)   (23)        (40)        (0.041)   (39)        (21)        (0.048)   (21)        (24)        (0.059)   (47)        (3.6)       37          (122)      (9.4)       



Cumulative Season Results Through March 10th Games
TEAM #4 Green Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 13          57          94          0.606     48          109        0.440     105        203        0.517     54          79          0.684     63          4.8         21          312        24.0       
Young, Bob 2 4            7            11          0.636     0            0            -        7            11          0.636     0            0            -        6            1.5         1            14          3.5         
Gnau, Brian 3 13          3            17          0.176     20          69          0.290     23          86          0.267     5            12          0.417     52          4.0         19          71          5.5         
Williams, Cutter 4 2            0            5            -        0            5            -        0            10          -        1            4            0.250     10          5.0         3            1            0.5         
Miescke, Mike 5 10          11          32          0.344     5            15          0.333     16          47          0.340     0            2            -        32          3.2         26          37          3.7         
Scharfenberger, John 6 8            59          117        0.504     1            2            0.500     60          119        0.504     10          12          0.833     29          3.6         10          131        16.4       
Effinger, John 7 13          42          85          0.494     1            2            0.500     43          87          0.494     1            8            0.125     100        7.7         22          88          6.8         
Kemme, Patrick 8 13          22          48          0.458     0            0            -        22          48          0.458     13          32          0.406     106        8.2         35          57          4.4         

Team Totals 13          201        409        0.491     75          202        0.371     276        611        0.452     84          149        0.564     398        30.6       137        711        54.7       
Opponent Totals 13          143        348        0.411     83          245        0.339     226        593        0.381     77          133        0.579     324        24.9       158        612        47.1       
Differential 58          61          0.080     (8)          (43)        0.032     50          18          0.071     7            16          (0.015)   74          5.7         (21)        99          7.6         

TEAM #5 Gray Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Paul, Brandon 1 13          44          90          0.489     18          56          0.321     62          146        0.425     20          30          0.667     80          6.2         28          162        12.5       
Montgomery, Kent 2 10          9            35          0.257     19          60          0.317     28          95          0.295     3            5            0.600     25          2.5         11          78          7.8         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 10          10          21          0.476     14          35          0.400     24          56          0.429     13          23          0.565     30          3.0         17          75          7.5         
Spurling, Brian 4 9            8            24          0.333     8            40          0.200     16          64          0.250     5            16          0.313     36          4.0         18          45          5.0         
Dunn, Eran 5 6            12          31          0.387     2            3            0.667     14          34          0.412     2            9            0.222     41          6.8         15          32          5.3         
Wheatley, Matt 6 13          25          79          0.316     22          56          0.393     47          135        0.348     26          40          0.650     117        9.0         27          142        10.9       
Zachary, Jeff 7 11          5            17          0.294     0            1            -        5            18          0.278     3            8            0.375     27          2.5         13          13          1.2         
Bratcher, Pat 8 9            1            6            0.167     7            34          0.206     8            40          0.200     1            2            0.500     14          1.6         11          24          2.7         
Flynn, Aron 5 4            3            15          0.200     5            20          0.250     8            35          0.229     1            4            0.250     6            1.5         6            22          5.5         

Team Totals 13          117        318        0.368     95          305        0.311     212        623        0.340     74          137        0.540     376        28.9       146        593        45.6       
Opponent Totals 13          173        381        0.454     77          240        0.321     250        621        0.403     77          150        0.513     411        31.6       146        654        50.3       
Differential (56)        (63)        (0.086)   18          65          (0.010)   (38)        2            (0.063)   (3)          (13)        0.027     (35)        (2.7)       0            (61)        (4.7)       

TEAM #6 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Johnson, Henry 1 9            7            22          0.318     14          38          0.368     21          60          0.350     10          16          0.625     18          2.0         23          66          7.3         
Rountree, Malachi 2 13          42          100        0.420     2            11          0.182     44          111        0.396     12          30          0.400     40          3.1         29          102        7.8         
Ramsey, Justin 3 13          26          54          0.481     5            30          0.167     31          84          0.369     7            15          0.467     50          3.8         39          74          5.7         
Cushing, Terry 4 13          6            11          0.545     0            4            -        6            15          0.400     0            0            -        9            0.7         11          12          0.9         
Willinger, Ken 5 12          2            7            0.286     0            0            -        2            7            0.286     1            2            0.500     6            0.5         9            5            0.4         
Kyde, Kevin 6 12          18          51          0.353     1            2            0.500     19          53          0.358     20          40          0.500     79          6.6         24          59          4.9         
Dattilo, Jeff 7 12          60          123        0.488     13          38          0.342     73          161        0.453     34          54          0.630     99          8.3         24          193        16.1       
Skaggs, Chris 8 11          22          44          0.500     20          71          0.282     42          115        0.365     16          28          0.571     104        9.5         14          120        10.9       

Team Totals 13          183        412        0.444     55          194        0.284     238        606        0.393     100        185        0.541     405        31.2       173        631        48.5       
Opponent Totals 13          158        326        0.485     71          232        0.306     229        558        0.410     98          180        0.544     310        23.8       167        627        48.2       
Differential 25          86          (0.041)   (16)        (38)        (0.022)   9            48          (0.017)   2            5            (0.003)   95          7.4         6            4            0.3         



Cumulative Season Results Through March 10th Games
TEAM #7 White Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Wesley 1 11          15          46          0.326     14          36          0.389     29          82          0.354     4            8            0.500     38          3.5         16          76          6.9         
Palmer, Daniel 2 9            16          34          0.471     25          61          0.410     41          95          0.432     26          35          0.743     49          5.4         22          133        14.8       
Oliver, Sam 3 12          19          38          0.500     3            11          0.273     22          49          0.449     5            12          0.417     28          2.3         11          52          4.3         
Kurtz, Andrew 4 12          37          79          0.468     3            15          0.200     40          94          0.426     14          30          0.467     61          5.1         31          97          8.1         
Schadt, Craig 5 13          13          24          0.542     25          74          0.338     38          98          0.388     2            4            0.500     27          2.1         18          103        7.9         
Melendez, Sancho 6 10          26          59          0.441     9            29          0.310     35          88          0.398     29          45          0.644     83          8.3         34          108        10.8       
Dillihay, Baker 7 12          1            9            0.111     2            5            0.400     3            14          0.214     1            4            0.250     16          1.3         11          9            0.8         
Peniston, Chris 8 10          5            19          0.263     8            29          0.276     13          48          0.271     4            9            0.444     41          4.1         16          38          3.8         
Wadell, Jimmy 2 2            4            9            0.444     4            13          0.308     8            22          0.364     0            0            -        8            4.0         3            20          10.0       

Team Totals 13          136        317        0.429     93          273        0.341     229        590        0.388     85          147        0.578     351        27.0       162        636        48.9       
Opponent Totals 13          184        404        0.455     60          207        0.290     244        611        0.399     92          162        0.568     381        29.3       166        640        49.2       
Differential (48)        (87)        (0.026)   33          66          0.051     (15)        (21)        (0.011)   (7)          (15)        0.010     (30)        (2.3)       (4)          (4)          (0.3)       

TEAM #8 Gold Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Noonan, Jon 1 12          30          65          0.462     30          89          0.337     60          154        0.390     19          38          0.500     72          6.0         19          169        14.1       
Shircliff, Charlie 2 13          56          101        0.554     1            1            1.000     57          102        0.559     21          41          0.512     117        9.0         37          136        10.5       
Cosgrove, Rex 3 7            6            20          0.300     16          46          0.348     22          66          0.333     2            6            0.333     28          4.0         13          62          8.9         
Doutrick, Chuck 4 6            12          25          0.480     0            0            -        12          25          0.480     0            0            -        12          2.0         7            24          4.0         
Favez, Eric 5 7            9            27          0.333     10          36          0.278     19          63          0.302     4            6            0.667     25          3.6         9            52          7.4         
Pierce, Kenny 6 13          3            11          0.273     2            22          0.091     5            33          0.152     0            2            -        23          1.8         14          12          0.9         
Farnan, Patrick 7 12          24          58          0.414     1            3            0.333     25          61          0.410     7            13          0.538     62          5.2         21          58          4.8         
Williams, Neal 8 11          25          49          0.510     0            3            -        25          52          0.481     2            9            0.222     35          3.2         9            52          4.7         
Morrison, Tyler 3 9            15          39          0.385     2            9            0.222     17          48          0.354     6            15          0.400     38          4.2         14          42          4.7         
Kennedy, Austin 5 2            2            5            0.400     3            9            0.333     5            14          0.357     3            6            0.500     6            3.0         3            16          8.0         

Team Totals 13          182        400        0.455     65          218        0.298     247        618        0.400     64          136        0.471     418        32.2       146        623        47.9       
Opponent Totals 13          157        354        0.444     88          279        0.315     245        633        0.387     77          148        0.520     370        28.5       140        655        50.4       
Differential 25          46          0.011     (23)        (61)        (0.017)   2            (15)        0.013     (13)        (12)        (0.049)   48          3.7         6            (32)        (2.5)       

Note: Does not include statistics from mini-tournament games of February 17th


